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What to com-
j-oee the terri-
tory of said dis-
l.ric [---number
representatives.

When act to
take (ilfect.

that the portion of the same which defines tlie twenty-third
(23(1) senatorial district shall read as follows, viz.:

TWENTY-THIRD DISTBICT.
The twenty-third (23d) district shall be composed of the

county of Wabasha, and shall be entitled, to elect one (1)
senator' and three (3) representatives. Representative dis-
tricts divided as follows: The towns of Lake, Mount Pleas-
ant, Gilford, Chester, Hyde Park and city of Lake City
shall be entitled to elect one (1) representative; the towns
of Mazeppa, Elgin, Znmbro, Plainviewj and Oakwood shall
be entitled to elect one representative; the towns of Minne-
iska, "Watopa, Greenfield, Glasgow, Pepin, West Albany,
and Highland, the village of Reads and the city of Waba-
sha shall be entitled to elect one (1) representative.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect ami be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1885.

CHAPTER 59.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION ONE HUNDRED AND FOKTY-
SEVEN (147) OF CHAPTER ELEVEN (11) OF THE GENERAL
STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), AS AMENDED BY SECTION TWO (2)
OF CHAPTER FIFTEEN (15) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881)
(EXTRA SESSION), RELATING TO TAXES.

Jie it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one hundred and forty-seven
(147) of chapter eleven (11) of the general statutes of one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), as.
amended by sectien two (2) of chapter -fifteen (15) of the
general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one
(1881) (extra session), be amended so as to read as follows:

HOW taiesiobe The taxes so collected sliall be paid by the county treas-
or1«fum7<'"lr nrer uPon the warrant of the county auditor, issued to the
auditor. person or persons presenting coupons therefor, if author-

ized to receive the same. Each coupon so redeemed shall
be effectually canceled by the said county auditor, and by
him transmitted to the city, village, township or other or-
ganization issuing the-same, and the proper officer of such
organization shall return to said auditor his proper receipt
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for the amount of the coupons so remitted, which receipt
said auditor shall file in his office as his sufficient authority
for auditing the claim and issuing his said warrant.

SEC. 2. AH acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this Repeaiofinc.
-. -• SlStGDL HC15,act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to
-, m. ., take effect.and niter its passage.

Approved March 3,

CHAPTER 60.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE HUNDRED AND
TWENTY-NINE (329) OF TITLE SIX (G) OF CHAPTER
THIRTY-FOUR (34) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF A. D. ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),
RELATING TO HOME FIRE-INSURANCE COMPANIES DOING
FARM BUSINESS ONLY.

Jte it enacted by the Leyi&ahtre of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three hundred and twenty-nine
(329) of title six (G) of chapter thirty-four (34) of the
general statutes of A. l>. one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1878) be and that the same is hereby amended
so as to read as follows: „

„ n-wi . /> • • -• How insuranceSec. 329. Any fire insurance company or association companies mny
already organized under the laws of this state, doing a business.to<1°
farm business only, may continue to do such business by
investing the accumulations of such company or associa-
tion to the amount of thirty thousand (830,000) dollars, as
provided iu section two hundred and. eighty-nine (289),
title six (6), chapter thirty-four (34) of the general statutes
of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight
(1878), which shall he held as a contingent, safety and
reserve fund for the security of the assured, and shall be
in lieu of all other .funds and reserves whatsoever. And "n{in
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for the further security of the assured, such company or fund.
association may increase its contingent, safety and reserve
fund by issuing shares of stock, constituting each share-
holder a member, who shall he entitled to one vote for
each share of stock held, and when the capital and accumu-
lations amount to one hundred thousand ($100 000) dollars,
such company or association may insure any and all kinds
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